

Control Number: 38987



Item Number: 243

Addendum StartPage: 0

## CENTENPONT EMEROY TRANSMESION COMETICATION PROORESS REPORT December 2011

	- 1	Project Name	(Autre Divido) (Editor)	Description	Estimated (or Actual)	First Date Construction En	Date Energrand (II In)	Initial Emitrodised	Final Enlinated Pi	Finel Actual Project	*********		Extering or Voltage		Chak						Mare ROAV		
Part	J	Polt-Midtown-Gerrott	Houston, Harris	130 IV Bunding of Citts, 908 and 900	11/2870		- Internal		-	Control	$\top$	+	_	4	-	_			Minter ROW N		_	de Section or PUG	į
Company   Comp		Zusilli Subminitore		346 IV Assure to Zenilly Rubertal			1	+	\$33,427,000		1	+	4	4	_	_			236	¥	1	25 thringsym	Commence
The control of the				Ckts. 980, 960 and 710	DWISHO	01/31/13	-	-	39,169,000			-						225-527	83	ş	+	25.1D1(e)(5)(A)	
Companies   Comp	i i	136 kV Zanith Project	struts	Construct a new double-strouk 136 kV transmission line	110090	D&D1/12			\$6,514,000			<del> </del>	-		-		$\vdash$	100-265	8	8	+		CCN Red D&16/10, Find Order stoned
Particularies   Control   Control	- 1	Structure #00058	League City, Galveston	Modification of 138 kV and 345 kV Citis 938 and 984, for PCS assistances	02/14/11	1201/11	1	2 P. P. C.	200 0000		†	+	+	+	+						1	j	973/10
Part		TEXAS_ Outpetation	Baytown, Hants	136 kV service to TEXAS. Substanton within one mile	Attions		+	+	-	+		+	-	+	$\dashv$	4	ad Tower	ž	820	¥	40		chal cost to be reimbursed by T. Mahile
Part	2	P Charact 136 KV Emergency	Houston, Harris	Reconstruction of 138 kV Cit 0329 and 6822 stup to		1000	+	$\dagger$	61,094,000		1	+	+	$\dashv$	-+	_		ş	N/A	B	Ļ.	†_	
Particularies, Column   Part	1			Dates accident	ONE	UMSDri2		+	\$5,800,000	1	1			$\dashv$	$\dashv$	_		1 d 2	67.9 87.0	¥	ş	25.101(0)(3)	Errergancy clearing of crossing tower Weddage was completed on 100910.
Market, Labora, Change, Company 1947 Cat. R. C.		Crosby-Mont Behveu	Baytovo, Harrie, Mort Babileu, Chambare,		D&r0.V11	02/29/13		¥.	00011000								orete Poles, and Towners, and Towners, and Poles,	# 60 1 00 1 00 1 00	891	ş	¥	25.83(e)(3)	
Montation   Mont	i		Webster, Henris, League City, Diokinson, Texas City, Le Marque, Gefreston, Gelveston		1 Mec.200	62/29/13		M	\$502,000					<del>  -</del> -	-			70-1050, ps Permit	ş z	1	5	25.85(a)(3)	
Part	- 1	Yate Street	Houston, Harris	Relocation of a portion of 60 kV Cht. 31C at the request of and expense of Ambinder Heights, LLC	118030	11/18/11	_	-	\$332,000			┾	+-	╁	+-	1	-				+	+	
Part	1	136 KV Zereth Project (Gertie Corner-KLIKSE)	Herb	Parket Recommendation and Perfet Rebuild of 138 kV Chr.	OBCHILL	01/10/10	+	Ŧ			+	+	+	+	4		_	Ĭ		 ≨	_		Otael toost to be reimboreed by Articlades Heights, LLC.
Particular   Par		Deer Park Recompguration	Duer Park, Passidens, Harels.	Reconfiguration of 136 kV Cit. 64 and 98	+	200	+	+	97,878,000		+	+	+	+	+	_	_	D-180.	200	¥	-	5. YON(c)(B)(B)	
House, Harden, Barbor, Comparing a state of the control of the c	ä	Ath Lane City-West Columbia CIEXCS F. Physical	Madegrade, Wherion	Pertial Rebuild, Portial Reconductor and Partial	+	ar fraire	+		000,0504			-	-	-	-		_	8	0.38	*	╁	25.R3(n)(3)	
Particle   Particle	1	ooth Vilege Perlovay Retocation	1	Retocation of 126 kV Citis, D4F and 60C Retocation of 126 kV Citis, 74H and 769 at figures of a person of 345 kV Citis, 74H and 769 at		est fact to	+	+	74,686,000	-	1	╅	+	_	-+	$\dashv$		0-280	11.78	N/A	-	S 101(e)(S)(B)	
Particular   Par	1-1	45 Widening @ FM 2361	Houston, Harris	Aberation of 188 EV Citiz, DBV and D7A as requested	+	03/16/12	+		2,359,000		+	$\dashv$	-	-	_	_	Towers	<u>8</u>	112	1	-	3.101k-N5/(D)	Actual cost to be reimbursed by Springwoods Development
Part	8 3	th Lane City-West Columbia In Lane City-TEXCLE Corner)	Wherter	Partial Rebuild and Bunding of 138 kV Cht. 690.	+	CHIMING	+	-	000,5017		+	+	+	+	-	-	I Tomes	2	0.16	¥	H	5.101(a)(B)(F)	CMC to be paid by TxDOT
Maria Definition   Maria Defin		Armitto-DETROM					+	+	20770770			+	+	+	-+-	+	Peter Poles 19te Poles 19te Poles	8	72	8	$\vdash$	(101(e)(5)(B)	
Part	- 1	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Biassela	Routine maintenance of 138 KV Cht. O4C	-	01/18/12	+		9647,000									8	r. št	ş		(E)(a)(a)(3)	
Heater   H	·	Angellon-West Columbia	Baday's Peths, West Columbia, Grazoria	Roudine maintenance of 138 kV CAL DRE		02/29/13			9528,000		<del></del>				2.5			8	2	ş		35.63(a)(3)	
House, Name   Compute Section   Compute Sectio	ı	BOSTCO Relocation		Reloadion of a portion of 69 kV Cht. 500 at the request	11,00011	2010	+	+			+	+	+	+	-	Week	H-Frances						
Pharmack shalperts		SCRDLE Gubatation	Houston, Herris	138 kV service to SCROLE substation within one mile	+		+	+	000,980,714		-	+	-	-	-	4	_	2,700	818	ş	┝	Τ	and count to be retendensed by ROSTCO
House, Name   The region of the first   The region of th	8 ~	6 Lane City-West Columbia Pledger West Columbia	Prazela Mahouria	OF LARL MAN	+	27 (07)	+	+	3,622,000	+	7	+	+	+	$\dashv$	_	I Posesia	ž	N.A.	75-120	-	Т	and count to be extraturated by Enterprise
Designation of the Control of the	ł	Krtyr Substallan	Harrier II	138 KV service to 1900s Substation within one rule of	UNBUS	OPENIE	+		19,102,000			$\dashv$						DE 1	14.60	8	-		Will be a second second
Next Belvius, Chambers Observed and suppress of Targe				Ch sub- Releastion of a portion of 69 kV Car. 43A at	01/03/13	<b>CO</b> HT#12	+		1985,000			-			8		_	ACS.	600	R		101(e)(E)(A)	
	-	HARVUE Relacution		the request of and separate of Targe Downstream, LtC on ROW precided by Yanga Downstream, LtC		09/23/12		_	297,000					_	-		1		K/A	8	+	_	der project. Actual coat to be

RECEIVED
11 DEC 15 PM 2:16

CNP1211m.ds Revised: 01/02/2008

Page 1 of 1

## AFFIDAVIT OF CONSENT AND NOTICE

THE STATE OF TEXAS

§

COUNTY OF HARRIS

My name is John R. Kellum. I am employed by CenterPoint Energy Houston Electric, LLC (CenterPoint Energy) as the Division Vice President of the High Voltage Power Delivery Department. In this capacity, I am a duly authorized agent for CenterPoint Energy. I am of legal age, a resident of the State of Texas, County of Harris, and competent to make this Affidavit.

P.U.C. Subst. R. 25.83(c)(2) requires that proof of written consent be submitted in the form of an affidavit when consent of landowners is required pursuant to P.U.C. Subst. R. 25.101(c)(5). P.U.C. Subst. R. 25.83(c)(3)(A) requires that proof of notice be submitted in the form of an affidavit when direct mail notice is sent pursuant to P.U.C. Subst. R. 25.83(a)(3) to each required entity. Project No. 808 (WARVUE Relocation) is being submitted in the Construction Progress Report for December 2011, in accordance with P.U.C. Subst. R. 25.101(c)(5)(D). CenterPoint Energy has obtained the written consent of "all landowners of property crossed by the electric facilities", and CenterPoint Energy has provided direct mail notice to the required entities.

The facts as related in this affidavit are true and correct within Affiant's personal knowledge and belief.

John R. Kellum

Division Vice President,

High Voltage Power Delivery

CenterPoint Energy

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 14th day of December, 2011.

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 07-27-2014

LANA K. HOLUB
Notaly Public, State of Taxas
Ny Commission Expires 07-27-2014